Attachment 8 - General and Administrative Fee Schedule Redline

GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE FEES

l. Payment Fees

Stop Payment/Replacement for checks/Direct Deposit/E-payments

issued by City Pornennbehorgod b banl

$25.00

*The City Treasurer or designee may waive the fee for check replacement if unusual

circumstances warrant such waiver.

Returned check/credit card/debit card/other e-payments

-for non-sufficient funds (NSF)
Credit card service fee

l. Business Registration Fees

Initial application

Renewal application

Amended application

Zoning review — home occupancy

Mil. Publication and Duplication Fees

General duplication of records

Duplication of Municipal Code

Duplication of supplemental revisions

Copies of documents and/or recordings of
Council/Commission meetings on DVD or flash drive

Iv. Miscellaneous Fees

Utility billing research
Notary

V. Fireworks Permits

Lottery application
Fireworks stand permit

VL. Alarm Permits

User permit — residential

User permit — small commercial
User permit — large commercial
Renewal permit — residential
Renewal permit — small commercial

Amount-charged-by-bank$25.00

$3.00 per transaction

$17 per year
$11 per year
$11 each
$22 review

$0.15 per page
$350.00 each
$28 per year

$15 each

$18 per account

as established by law

$28 each
$1,686 per stand

$44 per year
$50 per year
$100 per year
$44 per year
$50 per year
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Renewal permit — large commercial

First 2 false alarms in 12 mo. period

Third false alarm in 12 mo. period

Fourth false alarm in 12 mo. period

Fifth false alarm in 12 mo. period

6 — 10 false alarms in 12 mo. period

11 or greater false alarms in 12 mo. period
Delinquent payment (after 60 days)

VII. Filming Permits

Rental Fees for Use of City Property

Motion photography and still photography 16+ people:

Parking Lots or Other City Property unless specified below:
Shoot, prep and/or strike
Base Camp
Crew cars
City Hall, Library, Maintenance Yard, CNG station
Shoot
Prep and strike
Airport, Police/Fire Stations, Transportation Center
Filming
Prep and strike
Standard parks and fields
Shoot
Prep and strike
Premier Fields
Shoot
Prep and strike
Downtown Plaza
Shoot, prep and strike (8 or more hours)
up to 4 hours
up to 3 hours

Fullerton Golf Course - shoot, prep and strike
Before 7:00 - back 9 holes (or front 9 if after last tee time)
During closing hours (PM closing to 7:00 a.m.)
During open hours - Monday through Wednesday
During open hours - Thursday and Friday
During open hours - Saturday and Sunday

$100 per year

Included in permit fee

$55 per alarm

$155 per alarm
$231 per alarm
$231 per alarm
$231 per alarm

$28

$20.00
$0.12
$25.00

$200.00
$150.00

$400.00
$300.00

$450.00
$150.00

$600.00
$200.00

$3,700.00
$700.00
$175.00

$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$8,000.00
$13,000.00

per space/per day*

sq ft/per day
per space

per day
per day

per day
per day

per day
per day

per day
per day

per day
4 hours
hourly rate

per period
per period
per day
per day
per day
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Standard Community Facilities
Shoot
Prep and strike
Community Center - shoot, prep and strike
Monday - Thursday
Friday - Sunday
Parking Lots - shoot, prep and strike
Monday - Friday: 3:00pm to close
Saturday - Sunday: Sunrise to Sunset

Still photography 1 to 15 people:

Parking Lots or Other City Property unless specified below:
Shoot, prep and/or strike
Base Camp
Crew cars
City Hall, Library, Maintenance Yard, CNG station
Shoot
Prep and strike
Airport, Police/Fire Stations, Transportation Center
Shoot
Prep and strike
Standard parks and fields
Shoot, Prep and/or Strike
Parking Lots - shoot, prep and/or strike
Monday - Friday: 3:00pm to close
Saturday - Sunday: Sunrise to Sunset
Premier Fields
Shoot, Prep and/or Strike
Parking Lots - shoot, prep and/or strike
Monday - Friday: 3:00pm to close
Saturday - Sunday: Sunrise to Sunset
Downtown Plaza
Shoot, prep and strike (8 or more hours)
up to 4 hours
up to 3 hours
Fullerton Golf Course - shoot, prep and strike
Parking Lots
During open hours: 7:00 a.m. to closing
Shoot
Prep and strike
Before 7:00 - back 9 holes (or front 9 if after last tee time)

$450.00
$150.00

$1,000.00
$4,000.00

$15.00
$15.00

$5.00
$0.06
$12.50

$50.00
$37.50

$100.00
$75.00

$150.00

$10.00
$10.00

$200.00

$15.00
$15.00

$3,700.00
$700.00
$175.00

$15.00
$10.00
$500.00

per day
per day

per day per area
per day per area

per space/per day
per space/per day

per space/per day*
sq ft/per day
per space

per day
per day

per day
per day

per day

per space/per day*
per space/per day*

per day

per space/per day*
per space/per day*

per day
4 hours
hourly rate

per space/per day*
per space/per day*
per period
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During closing hours (PM closing to 7:00 a.m.)
During open hours - Monday through Wednesday
During open hours - Thursday and Friday
During open hours - Saturday and Sunday
Standard City Facilities
Shoot
Prep and strike
Community Center - shoot, prep and strike
Monday - Thursday
Friday - Sunday
Parking Lots - shoot, prep and/or strike
Monday - Friday: 3:00pm to close
Saturday - Sunday: Sunrise to Sunset

Film Permit Fees

Street Occupancy/Closure Permit Issuance - filming
Application review including plan check and
inspection

The following fees are associated with film permits
and can be found under the Fire Department section
of this Resolution:

Pyrotechnic special effects materials

Open flames and torches

Fire Officer rate for services
Services outside of business hours
Fire - miscellaneous plan check

Fire Engine Company (ALS or BLS and 3 or 4 persons)

$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$8,000.00
$13,000.00

$112.50
$37.50

$1,000.00
$4,000.00

$15.00
$15.00

per period
per day
per day
per day

per day
per day

per day per area
per day per area

per space/per day
per space/per day

$57.00 per closure

hourly rate (time & materials)

see Fire Department Fees
see Fire Department Fees
see Fire Department Fees
see Fire Department Fees
see Fire Department Fees

$200 - $450 /hour





